To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     William E. Boone	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒	No Name: Fairfield Industries, Inc.
	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 14100 S.W. Freeway, Suite 600
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Sugar Land State: Texas Zip: 7747
Execution Date: July 6, 2007	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 11/037,031.  If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  007 DBYRNE 00000088 11037031  021	ation, the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  007 DBYRNE 00000088 11037031  021	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  007 DBYRNE 00000088 11037031  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new applic  A. Patent Application No.(s)  DBYRNE 00000088 11037031  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 007 DBYRNE 00000088 11037031  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker L.L.P.	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  s attached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 007 DBYRNE 00000088 1103703  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker L.L.P.  Internal Address:	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  sattached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A Patent Application No (s) DBYRNE 00000088 11037031  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker L.L.P.  Internal Address:  Street Address: 112 E. Pecan Street,	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  sattached?  Yes  No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
If this document is being filed together with a new applic A. Patent Application No.(s) 007 DBYRNE 00000088 1103703  Additional numbers  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:  Name: Mark A. Tidwell, Jackson Walker L.L.P.  Internal Address:	ation, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)  sattached?  Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 4 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, an application for a United States Patent was filed on January 17, 2005 as Application Serial No. 11/037,031 titled METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR DEPLOYMENT OF OCEAN BOTTOM SEISMOMETERS in which for (the "Application");

WHEREAS, William E. Boone, a <u>U; S</u>, citizen, residing at <u>19522 Teller</u>

Blud, Spring, Texas (an "ASSIGNOR") is an inventor of the inventions set forth in the Application; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR invented the Invention as part of his employment by Fairfield Industries, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware corporation doing business at 14100 S.W. Freeway, Suite 600, Sugar Land, Texas 77478; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of ensuring that it retains the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, all inventions set forth therein and all rights related thereto, including without limitation, all foreign and domestic patent applications related thereto.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNOR, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE said ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in the Application, all technology and inventions set forth therein and all rights arising hereunder, without limitation, all United States and foreign rights therein, whether patentable or not, and in and to aforesaid application and any divisions or continuations thereof, and any Letters Patent obtained for the said invention in the United States and foreign countries, or issuing out of said Application or any such division or continuation thereof, and any reissues or extensions of any such Letters Patent.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that he has the full right to convey his entire right, title and interest in said Application, the inventions set forth therein and all rights related thereto, and that he has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will, at any time, upon ASSIGNEE'S request, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title in the Application, the inventions set forth therein, or any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore, in the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, and if ASSIGNEE, or its assignee, desires to make a substitute, divisional or continuation application for said Invention, or to secure a reissue or extension of said Letters Patent, to file a disclaimer relating thereto, or an application for a corresponding patent in any foreign country, or undertake any other act to secure and protect the ASSIGNEE'S rights in the Application, that he will upon request, sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for the said purposes, but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that the entire beneficial interest in the Application, the inventions set forth therein and all other rights related thereto, are irrevocably vested in the ASSIGNEE including the right to make the application for protection in all countries abroad and to claim priority under the International Convention for such applications and hereby assents to the making of any such applications, with or without priority claims, and of any divisional application resulting therefrom.

PATENT REEL: 019651 FRAME: 0121

ASSIGNOR further covenants that he will at all times communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or legal representatives, all facts relating to said Application, the inventions set forth therein and Letters Patent, or the history thereof, known to him, and testify as the same in interferences or other litigation, when requested so to do.

Executed and delivered this  $\frac{6 \, \text{M}}{4}$  day of  $\frac{\text{July}}{\text{July}}$ , 2007.

Inventor:

elliam & Boove Date: Joly 6, 2007

County of

Personally appeared before me this day of day of 2007, William E. Boone, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

LISA LAVELY NOTARY PUBLIC for the State of Montana Residing at Eureka, Montana My Commission Expires October 02, 2010

My Commission expires

-2-

**TRANSMITTAL** 

11/037,031

January 17, 2005

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

**Filing Date** 

**Application Number** 

FORM (to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		First Named Inventor	Thompson, et al.		
		Group Art Unit	3671		
		Examiner Name	Mayo, Tara L.		
Total Number of Pages in This Submission 4		Attorney Docket Number	021120.0047.000		
ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)					
Fee Transmittal Form	Assignment Papers (for an Application)		After Allowance Communication to Group		
⊠ Fee Attached	☐ Drawing(s)		Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences		
Amendment / Response	Licensi	ing-related Papers	Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief)		
After Final	Petition	1	Proprietary Information		
Affidavits/declaration(s)	Petition to Convert to a Provisional Application		Status Letter		
Extension of Time Request		of Attorney, Revocation e of Correspondence Address	Other Enclosure(s) (please identify below):		
Express Abandonment Request	_	al Disclaimer st for Refund	Check in the amount of \$40.00; and Acknowledgement postcard		
☐ Information Disclosure Statement	CD, N	umber of CD(s)			
Certified Copy of Priority Document(s)	Rema	rks	•		
Response to Missing Parts/ Incomplete Application		<del></del>			
Response to Missing Parts under 37 CFR 1.52 or 1.53					
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT, ATTORNEY, OR AGENT					
Firm Charles Kulkarni, Reg. No. 57,119  or Jackson Walker L. P					
Individual name					
Signature Malla Many					
Date July 25, 2007					
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope					
addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, B.O. 2020 For the Commissioner for Patents for the Commissioner for Patents for the Commissioner for Patents for the Commissioner for th					
Typed or printed name Renee Treider  Date July 25, 2007					
Signature Senui	Signature Serve Curry III will the reado of the individual case. An				
Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be send to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Comments on the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Pat					

4565188v.2

Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

**RECORDED: 07/30/2007**